American Pigeon Journal
V73 November 1984 #11

To all NPA supporters and affiliated clubs Doc and Peggy Horn
American pigeon association today James Laimore

Our President Reminisce Jerry fussell

NPA blessed with fine leadership Doc and Peggy Horn
Presenting the Presidents of the National Pigeon Association ~ W. P. “RIP” Schroeder
The NPA Secretaries Art kehl

Early History of the National Pigeon Association (late) Frank Hollmann & Jack Horn
The NPA: A successful organization

The prestigious awards of the NPA Peggy Horn

Frank H. Hollmann award James Lairmore
Monroe Green A friend and founder of the NPA Sam Peavey

Levi service award James Lairmore
Master breeder awards of the NPA Dr. Jack H, Horn
Hall of Fame award Russ Sapp

What does NPA mean to our specialty clubs? Doctor Sam peavey
Affiliated clubs our loyal supporters Peggy Horn

Brief history of the American Carneau association Margaret Williamson
The American Giant Homer association proud NPA affiliate Dr. Sam peavey

Early history of the American Giant Homer association Sue Boehike
A tribute to the national pigeon association from

the American Giant Rumbler club Wes Conover
The American Helmet associations affiliation with the NPA Fred Smith
The American King clubs inc. supports NPA since 1920 Doc and Peggy Horn
Letters to the American Saint Association H. P. Macklin
Central Fantail club of America Bill O'Dell
English Carriers new found popularity Robert Hartsuiker
Flying Tippler association of America Tim Kvidera
The Beautiful Indian Fantail Nick Chaveu
Jacobins and the Grand National Harry W. Alexander
A loyal NPA affiliate The National Modena Club Dr. Jack Horn

The National Chinese Owl Club $ The National Pigeon Association Ron L. Davis
National French Mondane association congratulates NPA  dr. Jack H horn

Just for the record Dick Krueger
History of the Mountain West Pouter club Kent and Selma right
Fond memories of pigeons and the NPA Gunther Wenzel

A short history of the old Dutch Tumbler club Roy Anderson
PSJPA NPA supporters Robert E phoenix
History of the Runts Wallace Scally
California Show Racers in the Pennsylvania Richard Brooks
Texas pigeon association Dr. Jack H horn
Texan Pioneers salute the NPA Murray Heinz

Why the Western Pouter and Cropper clubs succeed Frank Barrachina

Proud to be affiliated with the NPA John E Houser

18
18
21

25
40
43
48
48
48
49
51
52
54
56
57
58
60
62

64
65
66
69
70
71
72
73
75
71
79
81
81
82
83
85
85
88
89
90
92
94
96



Treasured memories

My love for the Carneau and NPA

A bouquet to the NPA

A year out of my life for the NPA

No pigeon clubs! Where would we be!

Memoirs of my NPA years

Being a part of the NPA

The Texas Pioneer association again honors a faithful NPA
and TPA Giant tribute to Marion S church

You need the NPA

National Chinese owl club

Two fanciers and a blue notebook

Nutrients and what they do

Joe Abreu

It's for the birds

What the NPA means to the National Modena Club
A Special thanks

Banding our birds

Terry Cochran
Luther Maserang
[.W. Metcalf
Charles C Pearson
Mickey Jackson
Robert A. Johnston
Fred Langridge

late John L Hall

Bob Pettit

James R Moyer

Dave Diehl

reverend doctor James Laymond

Harold Kaplan
Bob Weyrauch

John Ferrara
John T. French

97
98
98

100
101
101

102
103
103
103
105
107
108
108
109
109



