American Pigeon Journal V73 November 1984 #11

To all NPA supporters and affiliated clubs	Doc and Peggy Horn	18
American pigeon association today	James Laimore	18
Our President Reminisce	Jerry fussell	21
NPA blessed with fine leadership	Doc and Peggy Horn	
Presenting the Presidents of the National Pigeon Association	W. P. "RIP" Schroeder	25
The NPA Secretaries	Art kehl	40
Early History of the National Pigeon Association	(late) Frank Hollmann & Jack Horn	43
The NPA: A successful organization		48
The prestigious awards of the NPA	Peggy Horn	48
Frank H. Hollmann award	James Lairmore	48
Monroe Green A friend and founder of the NPA	Sam Peavey	49
Levi service award	James Lairmore	51
Master breeder awards of the NPA	Dr. Jack H, Horn	52
Hall of Fame award	Russ Sapp	54
What does NPA mean to our specialty clubs?	Doctor Sam peavey	56
Affiliated clubs our loyal supporters	Peggy Horn	57
Brief history of the American Carneau association	Margaret Williamson	58
The American Giant Homer association proud NPA affiliate	Dr. Sam peavey	60
Early history of the American Giant Homer association	Sue Boehike	62
A tribute to the national pigeon association from		
the American Giant Rumbler club	Wes Conover	64
The American Helmet associations affiliation with the NPA	Fred Smith	65
The American King clubs inc. supports NPA since 1920	Doc and Peggy Horn	66
Letters to the American Saint Association	H. P. Macklin	69
Central Fantail club of America	Bill O'Dell	70
English Carriers new found popularity	Robert Hartsuiker	71
Flying Tippler association of America	Tim Kvidera	72
The Beautiful Indian Fantail	Nick Chaveu	73
Jacobins and the Grand National	Harry W. Alexander	75
A loyal NPA affiliate The National Modena Club	Dr. Jack Horn	77
The National Chinese Owl Club \$ The National Pigeon Association	Ron L. Davis	79
National French Mondane association congratulates NPA	dr. Jack H horn	81
Just for the record	Dick Krueger	81
History of the Mountain West Pouter club	Kent and Selma right	82
Fond memories of pigeons and the NPA	Gunther Wenzel	83
A short history of the old Dutch Tumbler club	Roy Anderson	85
PSJPA NPA supporters	Robert E phoenix	85
History of the Runts	Wallace Scally	88
California Show Racers in the Pennsylvania	Richard Brooks	89
Texas pigeon association	Dr. Jack H horn	90
Texan Pioneers salute the NPA	Murray Heinz	92
Why the Western Pouter and Cropper clubs succeed	Frank Barrachina	94
Proud to be affiliated with the NPA	John E Houser	96

Treasured memories	Terry Cochran	97
My love for the Carneau and NPA	Luther Maserang	98
A bouquet to the NPA	I.W. Metcalf	98
A year out of my life for the NPA	Charles C Pearson	
No pigeon clubs! Where would we be!	Mickey Jackson	100
Memoirs of my NPA years	Robert A. Johnston	101
Being a part of the NPA	Fred Langridge	101
The Texas Pioneer association again honors a faithful NPA		
and TPA Giant tribute to Marion S church	late John L Hall	102
You need the NPA	Bob Pettit	103
National Chinese owl club	James R Moyer	103
Two fanciers and a blue notebook	Dave Diehl	103
Nutrients and what they do	reverend doctor James Laymond	105
Joe Abreu		107
It's for the birds	Harold Kaplan	108
What the NPA means to the National Modena Club	Bob Weyrauch	108
A Special thanks	John Ferrara	109
Banding our birds	John T. French	109